TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OTRE, LLC		04/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Miami	
Street Address:	1320 S. Dixie Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1250, Locator Code 2918	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33146	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1150258	VIDEO YESTERYEAR
Registration Number:	2450778	VIDEO YESTERYEAR
Registration Number:	2450779	VIDEO YESTERYEAR.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Christopher

Address Line 1: 200 East las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2040

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Christopher

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0501

P \$90.00 1150258

900188630

Signature:	/John Christopher/
Date:	04/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use, has used, and/or is using the trademarks, service marks, and any registrations or applications for registration therefor, referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, and wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration so specified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, and wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration specified in Schedule A, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor is duly authorized to and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

OTRE, LLC, a Delaware Corporation

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: 4/1/11

Name: Mike Herrick
Title: (Resident

On this 1st day of Cepter, 2011, before me appeared Mike Hellowk, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public / Renas

[Seal]

My commission expires:

270402

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Vicky Blevins
Commission # DD688959
Expires: SEP. 19, 2011
RONDED THRU ATLANTIG BONDING CO, INC.

Schedule A

1. MARK: VIDEO YESTERYEAR

United States Registration Number: 1,150,258

Registered: April 7, 1981 Serial Number: 73/183,473 Filed: August 25, 1978

2. MARK: VIDEO YESTERYEAR

United States Registration Number: 2,450,778

Registered: May 15, 2001 Serial Number: 75/874,424 Filed: December 17, 1999

3. MARK: VIDEO YESTERYEAR.COM

United States Registration Number: 2,450,779

Registered: May 15, 2001

Application Number: 75/874,624

Filed: December 17, 1999

270402

RECORDED: 04/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0504